assessment. If, due to weather conditions, it is not feasible to install required 
landscape improvements, a temporary certificate of occupancy may be issued 
after a performance bond or other device acceptable to the City has been posted 
in the amount of one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the value of the 
required improvements, including labor and materials. Upon completion of the 
landscape improvements, the bond or device is released and a permanent 
certificate of occupancy issued; except a bond or device representing twenty-five